shall apply for each subsequent citation:

(B)	 Second Citation - Minimum $100.00

(C)	 Third Citation - Minimum $200.00

(D)	 Each additional - Not to exceed a $300.00 

increase in the previously assessed monetary 

fine, to a maximum monetary fine for each 

citation not to exceed Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).

(E)	 Each day that a zoning violation remains 

uncorrected shall constitute a violation which 

may result in the issuance of a subsequent 

citation.

(2)	 In a UF, NC, DT, OS, U, C, or I District. 

(A)	 The monetary fine for the first citation for a

[...]

the zoning violation remains uncorrected.

(D)	 Additional Citations - Not to exceed a $300.00 

increase in the previously assessed monetary 

fine for each day that the zoning violation 

remains uncorrected, to a maximum monetary 

fine for each zoning violation not to exceed Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 

per day that the zoning violation remains 

uncorrected.

(E)	 Each day that a zoning violation remains 

uncorrected shall constitute a violation which 

may result in the issuance of a subsequent 

citation.

(3)	 All fines prescribed by this section for zoning